	 189
N
V
/N
H
001691040 1/3
001691041 1/3
001692460 1/1

 423  426
Table of accessories for NV strip type fuse-switch-disconnector
type code No. description packaging
[pcs]
busbar connection  KS 00/5-10 busbar thickness  5-10mm
busbar connection KS 00/10-15 busbar thickness 10-15mm
busbar connection KS 123/10 for size 1,2,3
adapter DA 185/185 42 for system 185 mm height 42 mm
adapter DA 185/100 52 for system 185/100mm, height 52 mm, for 2 x SL00
protection covering of contact
connections  ZP 00 HA
for size 00
protection covering of contact
connections  ZP 123/10HA
for size 1,2,3
busbar covering PZ 00/185 mounting thread M8
busbar covering PZ 00/100 mounting thread M8
busbar covering PZ 123/185 mounting thread M12
nameplate NP 00 for size 00
nameplate NP 123 for size 1,2,3
busbar support   PP 100/185 for systems 100 mm and 185 mm
Deriv. connection OP L for size 1,2,3
double connection DP 3x2 (6)* for size 1,2,3
double protection cover ZP 3x2/10HA* for size 1,2,3
double terminal connections SPD 2x3 3x300 for size 1,2,3
micro switch MST SL00/100 3p open/close position of SL
micro switch MST SL00 3p open/close position of SL
micro switch MST SL123 3p open/close position of SL
Strip type fuse-switch-disconnectors
protection covering of
contact connections
adapter
busbar
connection
busbar coveringbusbar support
* accessories for assembling: SL 1250 (2 parallel connected fuse-switch-disconnectors)
BUSBAR CONNECTION
Busbar connections are used for drill-free direct contacting of
the strip-fuseways on the busbars.
PROTECTION COVER
The terminal compartment and terminal covers provide probe-
safe frontal protecive covering of the terminal compartment.
BUSBARCOVER, SCREW-TYPE
The screw-type covers of 100 mm width are fixed at busbars
with M12 thread or stud. The covers of 50 mm width are fixed
on busbars or adapters with M8 thread.
BUSBAR SUPPORT
The 3-pole busbar support is used for the fixing of flat bars at
100 mm and 185 mm distances.
DOUBLE CONNECTOR
The connector kits are used for parallel switching of 2 strips.
DOUBLE TERMINAL CONNECTION
The kit for 1250 A allows 2 strips to be connected at the terminal
and 3 or 4 cables per phase to be connected.
NAMEPLATE
The designation plate mount is plugged on the strips at the
end face. It allows fitting of an additional designation plate.
When fitted in switch boards, it can also be used as support for a
system cover.
BUSBAR ADAPTERS
The adapters are required for combining different strip sizes,
e.g. size 00 with sizes 1 to3.
DERIVED CONNECTION
The derived connection enables fuse-protected temporary
connections (worksite electrical supply) to size 1 to 3 LV NV strip-
fuseways.
micro switch
NV disconnectors with fuses
Disconnectors with fuses are intended for power distribution and protection of electric equipment and
cords from undesired effects of overloads and short-circuits. Naturally, these benefits apply when the